
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1117
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2010
LOANS GUARANTEED TO KERALA
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is guarantor for any foreign loan availed by the Government of Kerala during the last four years;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the sources from where such loans had been sought for by the State Government;

(c) whether the Union Government is contributing or supporting the State Government in any manner in the repayment of these loans;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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